cui.com
date 08/27/2024
page 1 of 11
SERIES:  VGS-500B │ DESCRIPTION:  AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
MODEL output
voltage
output
current1
output
power
ripple
and noise2
efficiency3
typ
(Vdc)
max
(A)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
VGS-500B-12 12 41.67 500 120 92.5
VGS-500B-18 18 27.78 500 150 93.5
VGS-500B-24 24 20.83 500 150 94.5
VGS-500B-28 28 17.86 500 200 94.5
VGS-500B-30 30 16.67 500 200 94.5
VGS-500B-36 36 13.89 500 200 94.5
VGS-500B-48 48 10.42 500 250 94.5
Notes: 1. With 21 CFM of forced air cooling
                 2. At full load, nominal input, 20 MHz bandwidth oscilloscope, output terminated with 10 μF electrolytic and 0.1 μF ceramic capacitors.
                 3. Efficiency is measured at full load, and 230 Vac input.
                 4. All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25°C unless otherwise noted.

• remote output voltage sensing
• parallel output operation
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
VGS-500B - XX - XX
Output Voltage
Chassis:
“blank” = vertical terminal
H = horizontal terminal
PC = parallel control and vertical terminal
Additional Resources:    Product Page
cui.com
date 08/27/2024 │ page 2 of 11CUI Inc │ SERIES: VGS-500B │ DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
voltage 80 100~240 264 Vac
frequency 47 50~60 63 Hz
current at full load, 100 Vac input 6 A
inrush current at 240 Vac, cold start at 25 °C 8.5 A
leakage current earth
touch
0.3
0.1
mA
mA
power factor correction at 230 Vac input 0.97
no load power consumption 0.5 W
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
line regulation high line to full line ±0.5 %
load regulation 10 % to 100 % load ±1 %
output voltage set point
at 80 Vac ~ 264 Vac input (see derating curve)
12 Vdc output model
18 Vdc output model
24 Vdc output model
28 Vdc output model
30 Vdc output model
36 Vdc output model
48 Vdc output model
11.88
17.82
23.76
26.6
28.5
35.64
47.52
12
18
24
28
30
36
48
12.12
18.18
24.24
29.4
31.5
36.36
48.48
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
hold-up time at 115 Vac, full load 16 ms
adjustability via Vadj trim pot (see mechanical drawing) ±5 %
peak power5 at 115 Vac & 230 Vac, full load, 25 °C 120 %
current sharing accuracy 50 % to 100 % load ±5 %
PS on signal6